April 2024

The Peoples Community Bank
Beginning Balance
ADD: Total Credits
LESS: Total Debits

Local Government Investment Pool

200,000.00
465,504.12
1,549,214.74
2,214,718.86

#1 (general account)
#2 (fund 49 - building fund)
#3 (fund 39 - debt service)
#4 (Misc. Project)
#5 (fund 46)

Subtotal

LESS: Short term loan

Ending Balance

& &R PP PP

6,960,885.00
671,713.91

10,532.48
7,643,131.39

$9,857,850.25




River Valley School District
Board Financial Report

April 2024

Month End Cash Balance

Actual Cash Balance

Actual
Jun-23['$ 8,361,721
Jul-23 S 6,665,74—8 $12’0001000
Aug-23] $ 8,981,699 $10.000,000
Sep-23| $ 9,004,378
oct-23| $ 7,064,193 $8,000,000
Nov-23| $ 6,493,428 $6,000,000
Dec-23[ $ 6,512,809 $4,000,000 +
Jan-24| $ 7,809,724 $2,000,000 +
Feb24> 10,186,665 $- o
Mar-24| $ 11,136,931
Apr-24] $ 10,218,823 0«‘3’0\"9 > Qf{’b g,\f{’b\\ib c,'({’b«r"b:aa’b,;«ﬂ’b‘«ﬂ’bi\ﬁ’b‘«q’b‘
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Checks

$ Amount
Jun-23| $ 1,441,871 Check Disbursements
Jul-23[ $ 1,742,394 $3,000,000
/;ug-za $ 1,207,775 %%:888:888 ~ »
Oct-23] 1,940,492 $1.000000 H | ﬂT—F q_Fl_— = m
Nov-23[ § 1,749,549 $500,000 e e e e
Dec-23| $ 1,683,733 AR N L S A EI Lol s i Ll
Jan-24[ S 1,524,658 FYFR PO F F @ @S
Feb-24] $ 1,680,643
Mar-24| $ 1,882,439 Month Ending
Apr-24] $ 1,525,237
May-24] $ -
Jun-24[ $ -

Revenues

$ Amount Revenues
Jun-23[ $ 1,545,986
Jul-23[ ¢ 47,686 $5,000,000
Aug-23| $ 3,080,205 $4,000,000 B
Sep-23| $ 810,007 $3,000,000 —
oct-23[ $ 1,887,591 $2.000,000 _
Nov-23] $ 1,154,819
Dec-23| $ 1,776,021 $1,000,000 1_ 1 ‘ﬂ—|_|>
Jan-24] $ 3,667,602 $- S8 PR [ N 5 N S e S
reb-2a[ S 42523600 22220823 IIISY
Mar-24| $ 2,476,466 c S oy = O c o 5 5 c% <
Apr-24] $ 2,080,088 32280288 ¢=<2S3
May-24] $ -
Jun-24[ $ -




